

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Supplier Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Ingredients	Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.97
Fat	35	of which saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0.0	Protein	23.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Quicke's Devonshire Red Clothbound Cheese 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Ltd, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, UK, EX5 5AY
Supplier Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Ltd, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, United Kingdom (Great Britain), EX5 5AY
Ingredients	Cow's MILK , Starter, Rennet, Cornish Sea Salt, Annatto

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom (Great Britain)
Storage Instructions	Refrigerated
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1577	Energy (kcal)	380	Salt	0.70
Fat	32.2	of which saturates	20.3		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	23.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Claire's Handmade Old Fashioned Plum Chutney 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1B-1C George Moore Industrial Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Supplier Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1B-1C George Moore Industrial Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Ingredients	Onions, spirit vinegar, plums 21%, sugar, dates dried (in rice flour), apples, raisins (in sunflower oil), demerara sugar, salt, spices, acidity regulator: citric acid. May contain fruit stones.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Instructions for use	Ready to use as desired.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	691	Energy (kcal)	162	Salt	1.4
Fat	0.3	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	37.7	of which sugars	36.5		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	1.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Stornoway Original Water Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Europe, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Europe, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans				
Country of Origin	Scotland				
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.				
Instructions for use	N/A				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2026	Energy (kcal)	482	Salt	1.2
Fat	18.2	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	69.5	of which sugars	7.4		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	8.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Egg Mustard Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5C
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1725	Energy (kcal)	416	Salt	1.8
Fat	34.9	of which saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre		Protein	25.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Kintu Merlot 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Vina Del Pedregal, Avenida El Bosque Norte, Office 901, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile, 0177
Supplier Name and Address	Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, 28 Recreation Ground Road, Stamford, Lincolnshire, PE9 1EW
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Best drunk while young
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	321	Energy (kcal)	76	Salt	1
Fat	0.01	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.39	of which sugars	0.28		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.23		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Cornish Charcuterie Classic Sliced Salami 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Norton Barton Farm, Bude, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Norton Barton Farm, Bude, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Pork (147%), Curing Salt (Salt 99%, Preservative: E250), Spices, Dextrose, Starter Culture (Lactobacillus sakei, Pedicoccus acidilatctici, Staphylococcus carnosus) Made with 147g meat per 100g finished product

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient Product - Store in Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat - Enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1047	Energy (kcal)	252	Salt	4.1
Fat	15.3	of which saturates	5.4		
Carbohydrate	0.6	of which sugars	0.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	27.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cornish Charcuterie Sliced Bresaola 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Norton Barton Farm, Bude, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Norton Barton Farm, Bude, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Beef Silverside (160%), Curing Salt (Salt 99%, Preservative: E250), Ground Black Pepper, Port. Made with 160g of Beef per 100g of Product

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat - Enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	697	Energy (kcal)	165	Salt	3.5
Fat	4.3	of which saturates	2		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	31.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Drivers Mini Onions in Honey & Balsamic 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Drivers Pickles Ltd, 185 SCUDAMORE ROAD BRAUNSTONE FRITH IND EST, LEICESTER, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE3 1UQ
Supplier Name and Address	Drivers Pickles Ltd, 185 SCUDAMORE ROAD BRAUNSTONE FRITH IND EST, LEICESTER, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE3 1UQ
Ingredients	Silverskin Onions, Water, 4* Balsamic Vinegar, Honey, Salt, Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE .

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	ambient
Instructions for use	Once opened store in a fridge and consume within 6 weeks
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	148	Energy (kcal)	35	Salt	-0.9
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	-0.9		
Carbohydrate	6.2	of which sugars	4.4		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	-0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Tomato and Paprika 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Popti LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN, WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (MILK), Tomato Powder (3%), Salt, Onion Powder (0.7%), Oregano (0.3%), Paprika, Garlic Powder (0.3%), Rapeseed Oil, White Pepper.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dark place - Once open store in air tight container
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat - Enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1820	Energy (kcal)	433	Salt	1.5
Fat	19.8	of which saturates	11.8		
Carbohydrate	58.1	of which sugars	2.1		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	7.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Silver & Green Chilli Pepper Olives in Pouch 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Parjk, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Supplier Name and Address	Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Parjk, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes (<1%), Cracked Black Pepper (><1%), Salt, Ascorbic

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Suitable for Ambient Storage
Instructions for use	Ready to Consume
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1244	Energy (kcal)	302	Salt	2.1
Fat	33	of which saturates	4.3		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Delicioso Spanish Baby Gherkins 260g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Conservas Toro Lopez S.L., Polígono industrial La Catalana, 12 18300. Huétor Tajar, Granada, Spain, 18360
Supplier Name and Address	Delicioso UK Ltd, Unit 8 Tower Business park, Berinsfield, Oxford, UK, OX107LN
Ingredients	Gherkins, (Sulphites), Water, Salt, Acidity regulator, citric acid and antioxidant, ascorbic acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	At An ambient Temperature - Maximum time that the product can be refrigerated once opened is 7 days and 4 degrees Celsius
Instructions for use	Drain & consume
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	73	Energy (kcal)	18	Salt	2.1
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	2.6	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.04		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		